IFL ENTERPRISES LIMITED

CIN: L74110GJ2009PLC151201

Registered Office: Office No. 412, 4th floor Shilp Zaveri, Samruddhi Soc., Nr.

Shyamal cross Road, Satellite, Ahmedabad, 380015 **Tel:** 7990080239; **e-mail id:** Iflenterprice3@gmail.com

Website: www. iflenterprises.com

November 22, 2024

To,

Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalai Street Mumbai- 400001

Dear Sir,

REF: BSE SCRIP CODE: 540377

Sub: Disclosure under regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

With reference to the above-mentioned subject, please find enclosed disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India(Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations.

We request you to kindly take the above disclosure on your records.

Thanking You,

For and on behalf of IFL Enterprises Limited

Jitendra Vaishnav Managing Director & CFO

DIN: 10414407 Encl: As above

IFL Enterprises Limited C-110 G/F Bhola Nath Nagar, Shahdara, New Delhi, India, 110032 Corporate Relation Department BSE Limited PJ Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Subject: Continual Disclosure under Regulation 7 (2) (a) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

I wish to inform you that I have sold 34,00,000 equity shares of IFL Enterprises Limited through Open Market on 19.11.2024 being 0.45% of total paid up capital of company.

In Accordance with the provisions of Regulation 7 (2) (a) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, I am Enclosing herewith requisite disclosure in FORM C duly signed by me.

The above is for your information and doing the needful.

in of Jusider (rading) Regulations, 2015

Thanking You Subject Continual Disclosure modes Regulation 1 of the 18 to

Nishant Subhashchandra Gandhi

Nishani Subhashchandsa Gaudha

Promoter Market on 1911 2024 Februaries

The above is for your infermation and doing the neighbor.

India (Prolabilian or insider Trading) Regulations

Lawind 11.24

Harns of the Corn

Februses or Options Exchange on which I grade was executed

FORM C said Exchange Board of India (Problettion of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (7) read with Regulation 6 (2)-Continue Cladosure]

bit, Hishard Subhaphchardra Gandhi PAN-AJDPGSHTVC AGH-AJDPGSHTVC AGH-AJDPGSHTVC Gpp, Cadis Lub Amendabad Gpp, Cadis Lub Amendabad Gpp, Subha Subha Gpp,	-		Harm, PAN, CRATOR, & address with context non.		Casage	ISSN of the Company
Poymoder	2		Group / deignated person / Disodonalim mediate relative	(Promotes' member of the Promotor	9.0	
Equity Shares	3	extidements ofc.)	Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Wasserts, Convertible Enternatures, Rights		Securities held prior to	Same and a const
69,61,106 and 0.92%	4		No. and % of stweeholding		d prer to	Datalis of chi
Egylly Shares	un		Type of securities (flor eg. – Shares, Warrarts, Carvertible Debertures, Rights anditument etc.)		Secultors	Datalis of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Monther of the Promoter Security
34,000,000	a		¥		Securities acquired/Disposed	a of Promoter, N
33,09,077,54			Value*		Disposed	forether of the PY
5 860		-	Transaction Type (Puchasel Sale) Pletten I Revocation/Innoc ation / Others - please upodi()			Student Jacons
Equity shares		10	Type of nacarities (For eq. – Shares Warrents , Convertible Debectures, Rights estillements ofc.)		Securities held post acquisition/depose	
35,51,106 and 0,47%		10	Ho, and % of shareholding		hald gost (daposal	
19.11.2024		II	From	T	Date of allicement activisal acquartion of shares disposal of shares specify	
19, 11, 2024		12	ĭ		d shares	
19,11,3034 21,11,3004		13	Augusto	Date of Interestors		
Open Market		14	other rom maked frames transfer, ESOPs eSt.)	Postandario Postandario	Mode of acquisition / daposal (on	The latest
THE .		3.		Euchange on which the trade with executed		
		18	Type of contract			A STREET
		W	80			of C)
		a		100		ofc.)
		1	of units Heaton (contrac Value size)			
			Medional units Value (contracts "ad size)		2	

Deminary 24

Styrefore: Republished Gardel Promoter

Data: 25-11-2024 Place: Ahmedahad

To,

Date: 22-11-2024

IFL Enterprises Limited C-110 G/F Bhola Nath Nagar, Shahdara, New Delhi, India, 110032 Corporate Relation Department BSE Limited PJ Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Subject: Continual Disclosure under Regulation 7 (2) (a) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

I wish to inform you that I have sold 35,61,106 equity shares of IFL Enterprises Limited through Open Market on 21.11.2024 being 0.47% of total paid up capital of company.

In Accordance with the provisions of Regulation 7 (2) (a) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, I am Enclosing herewith requisite disclosure in FORM C duly signed by me.

The above is for your information and doing the needful.

on of Anstaer Trading Regulations, 541

Thanking You

Nishant Subhashchandra Gandhi

Promoter

In Accordance with the provisions or lesionation is a reduce Probabilion of Insider Tradings Regulations 2 disclosure in FORM C duty signed by me.

The above is for your information and doing the nostling.

Phankeric Year

Revenient

* WINTERSON STATES

Nishant Subnash handra Gandhi Promoter

Regulation (2) had with Regulation (

FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015
[Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: IFL Enterprises Limited ISIN of the company: INE714U01016

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2)

1.	Name,PAN, CIN/DIN & address with Contact nos.
2.	Category of Person (Promoters/ KMP / Directors/ immediate relative to / others etc.)
3.	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Converti ble Debentures etc.)
4.	vdisposal No. and % of shareh olding
5.	Type of security (For eg.– Shares, Warrants, Convert ible Debent uresetc.)
6.	No.
7.	Type of No. Value T security (For eg.— Shares, Warrants, Convert ible Debent uresetc.)
o.	lnv (B Sa rar
9.	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)
10.	n/disp No.
11.	allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ sale of shares specify From To
14.	neat ee/ ilon of es/ shares cify
15.	Intimation to company
***	acquisition/ disposal (on market/public/ rights/ preferential offer / off market / Inter- se transfer, ESOPs etc.)
	2. 3.

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2)

(contracts * lot size) (contracts * lot size) 17. 18. 19. 20. 21.	
(contracts * lot size) (contracts * lot size)	
(contracts * lot (contracts * lot size)	16
Number of units	Notional Value
tions Sell Sell	specifications
	Contract

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Name & Signature: Nishant Gandhi Designation: Promoter

Date: 22-11-2024
Place: Ahmedabad

Downway dr. II. dy